RESOLUTION NO. 230-23

A RESOLUTION INCREASING ELECTRIC UTILITY RATES AND ELECTRIC METER BASE RATES OF THE WEST POINT MUNICIPALITY, WEST POINT, IOWA

WHEREAS, THE Utility Board of the City of West Point, Lee County, Iowa desires to put in effect an electric rate increase as well as an electric meter base increase for all residents receiving electricity from West Point Municipal Utilities

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the West Point Municipal Utility Board of Trustees that the users of electricity provided by West Point Municipal Utilities be increased effective October 1st, 2023, as follows:

City Residential / City Residential All Electric

Rate: 0.1156

Meter Base Rate: \$18.00

Rural Residential & Farm / Rural Resident & Farm All Electric

Rate: 0.125

Meter Base Rate: \$19.00

General Municipal (Businesses)

Rate: 0.1331

Meter Base Rate: \$25.00

Institutional / Commercial (Church, School, Government) City & Rural:

Rate: 0.1331

Meter Base Rate: \$25.00

Large Service Demand:

Rate: .08995

Meter Base Rate: \$50.00

Monthly Billing Demand Rate: \$10.00

Minimum Demand: \$230.15

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above-mentioned increase would become effective October 1st, 2023.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 5th day of September.

WEST POINT MUNICIPAL UTILITY SYSTEM

***	William Ward, Chairman
W	est Point Municipal Utility Board
ATTEST:	
Randy Welding, Utility Director	
CERTIF	ICATE
I, Randy Welding, City Administrator of West is a true and correct copy of Resolution No.230 Commission at its meeting held on 5 th day of So	
	Randy Welding, Utility Director